lawsuit subject: 1. A partial commercial lawsuit is filed with the

same fees paid in dispute No. 8385/2025, a dispute of a specific

value, with the defendant being notified to respond.

2. In this subject, the defendant is ordered to pay the plaintiff the

sum of 26,787.00 (twenty-six thousand seven hundred and eighty-

seven dirhams) plus legal interest at a rate of 9% per annum,

commencing from the date of the lawsuit until full payment.

3. The defendant is ordered to pay the fees, expenses, and

attorney's fees.

Claimant: mohamed Hamoud Alshaya co l.l.c dubai branch-

[...]

shares of the First Defendant) in the Seventh Defendant
Company (KGN Properties LTD, British Virgin Islands) to the Second
Defendant, which was executed on 08/07/2021. 
SECOND: To oblige the Defendants, from the First to the Seventh,
jointly to pay the Claimants the sum of AED 85,000,000 (Eighty-
Five Million Emirati Dirhams), plus legal interest at a rate of 5% per
annum from the date this judgment becomes final until full
payment. The Court rejected all other requests and charged the
Defendants, from the First to the Seventh, with the expenses and
the sum of One Thousand Emirati Dirhams for the attorney's fees.

[...]

to be in person by Publication

claim no: 2892/2025/11- civil Partial

Considered in: thirteenth circuit of First instance no 457
Subject matter of claim: First: To accept the claim in form
Second: To obligate the defendant to pay to the claimant an amount
of AED 25,752 (twenty five thousand and seven hundred fifty two) sized
by the defendant, whereas the criminal ruling No 2499/2024 was issued
against him
Third: To obligate the defendant to pay to the claimant material and
moral compensation of AED 20,000
Fourth: To obligate the defendant to pay to the claimant late interest

[...]

To the Disputee: SiGnLivinG buiLDinG contrActinG L.L.c,

Unknown Residence

Whereas the Disputant:

bAit ALWArD buiLDinG contrActinG L.L.c

has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject matter of which is /

obligating the Disputee to pay an amount of AED 155,741.76

(One Hundred and Fifty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-

One UAE Dirhams and Seventy-Six Fits only), being the value of

the amounts frozen in its liability in favor of the Disputant, and

obligating the Disputee to return the four guarantee cheques in

its possession.

And a hearing has been scheduled on Monday, 26/01/2026, at

[...]

enforcement 18th chamber no. 473
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (934752) issued from First Abu Dhabi Bank for the
value of (AED 30000), in addition to unpaid amount of (AED 30000) to
become the total demanded amount of (AED 30809.5) (Thirty Thousand
Eight Hundred Nine dirhams and Fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : First Abu Dhabi bank PJSc
His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira -His optional address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office
1110 telephone 065505677 fax 065505778-0549946635

[...]

courtS oF FirSt inStAnce-DubAi     

Summons by Publication

case no. 16/2025/4793 - commercial Partial

Adjudicating body: Fifth case management circuit no. 404
merits of the case: Request the court obligating the defendant to pay
an amount of AED 20,639.80 (twenty thousand six hundred thirty-nine
dirhams and eighty fils), representing the value of invoices, together with
legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date the amount became due
until full payment is made, as well as fees and expenses. Joinder to
Litigation No 12937/2025.
Plaintiff: bin ALi meDicAL SuPPLieS - LLc

[...]

1- Premium QuALitY meDicAL eQuiPment trADinG LLc
Capacity in the case: Defendant
Subject-matter of Summons: You are hereby notified that the plaintiff
has filed the above case against you Request the court obligating the
defendant to pay an amount of AED 20,639.80 (twenty thousand six
hundred thirty-nine dirhams and eighty fils), representing the value of
invoices, together with legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date the
amount became due until full payment is made, as well as fees and
expenses. Joinder to Litigation No 12937/2025.
A court hearing has been set on Tuesday 27/01/2026 at 9:00 am in

[...]

You are hereby informed that this Court has issued a
judgment against you in the above-mentioned case in
favor of the plaintiff, as follows:
Text of the Judgment:
The Court ruled in your absence as follows:
The defendant is obligated to pay the plaintiff an amount
of AED 9,934 (nine thousand nine hundred and thirty-four
dirhams), in addition to legal interest at the rate of 5%
annually from the date of the judicial claim until full
payment. The defendant is also obligated to pay court fees,
expenses, and AED 500 as attorney fees.

Judge Dr. Ahmed Saeed Alnaqbi
Sharjah court of First instance – civil court